

SUCC CASE NO:- 104 of 2025

PRESENT:-Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge(WB01127), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 04, Date -16.04.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps as per office report. Petitioner has filed hazira.  
Petitioner has also filed a petition with support of an affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.  
Petitioner already filed requisites along with process fees. Office is directed to issue the notice.

Fix . 15.05.2026 for awaiting of SR.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta